
	

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUN 	 4 GUWA}IATIBENCII 
GUWAEATI-05 

(DESTRUCTION OF RECORD RULES, 1990) 

JNDX 	
OiT.A. No... 

i 	/ c . P 't'o.............   • . . . . •1 •I • •I 

E.P/I'v1.P. Io .... .... ...... .
.. ....... ,.. 

Orders 	 ........ . ........ 

Judgment! Order dtd,37. 	L. . . . . . . . Pg. . .. . ..... ..... . , 1• t 0. 	# e- f , 	
1 	-1  

Judgment & Order dtd ................... Received from .H.C/Suprexne Court 

'. 	• Jh............................  

E.P/I'vl.P ........ .......................... 

. ..•. . •.. . •....... . •. ... ...... •...... ....I'g. . .....................to........,......... 

11. S........ . 
 

.......................  • . . . . . ............  • .....  Pg... 1.... . . . . . . . . • . . . . .to. .i'. . • . .. . . . . . . • 

Rejoinder 	.............. ..i.... Pg................•.......to.......... 

Re113r. ....•...I • *1 ....... *1 ........... Eg...........  .. •1•*• .. .to. ......... • 

•Arir. otFier 1 apers 	.. ..... ...,........Pg....................... to......,..... •.... 

lYleino of 	 ......... ..... 

Additional Pfficlav.it,................. 

13.TrittenArg1.1rI,erits....................................  

ii. PxiiencIerxxent Repl)r by 

15. Arnendnint Reply filed by the Applicant ........... \............ 



CENTRAL ADMINIsTFATIVE TRIBUNAL 
UAH_ATI.BENCH:GUATI. 5 	 \ 

ORIGINAL IPPLIGATION NW. 3-~ %2 (77 

• 	
.. 	

. .• APPLIC, ,NTS 

versus. 

Union of India &ors . . . . . . . . . • , Respondents. 
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IVA 

THE eP?LIC.d\ff(S) (1. k'. 
dDVO 01 T E  

t* 
THE RESfOMbENI(S) 

Hkf') 
/t S fA 

ftheReqstE 	.! A.IE_ _ ------ 
•, 27.10. 0 	Present: Hon'ble Mr.Just'ice D.N. 

Choudhury., Vice-Chairman 

Heard Mr. K.N.Choudhury learned 

counsel for theapplicant and Mr.A,Deb 
n 	 Roy, Sr,C.G.S.C# for the respondents. 
ce 	I 	Application is admitted. Call fcr 

	

•... 	 records. Iue notice on therespon- 

•LI 	
.... 	 j 	dents. Returnable by 4 weeks. List on 

2911.00 for orders, 

y ngi 	
Issue notice O sho..w 	su 

	

/ S 	 as to why the_ 	gnth order dt ed 

	

0 	
.ng 

23rd August 2000 'o far transfeof the 

applicant S.K.Das,Assa.stantComrnisslO-

ner Customs, Dimàptr DLviion to Customs 

Head quartesSh1llong, as Assistant 

Corpsnjssionet.(Annexure R-7) shall not 

	

iiv 	L 	be suspended till returnable date. 

	

2 '/// 	 • 

In the meantime the operation of 

the order dated: 23.84 2000, pertaining 

to the transfer Shri.S,K.Das from 

Dimapur to Shillong shall remain 

suspended till returnable date, 

• . Vdce-C1irman 
LLL- 	(\AJ% 	 1m 	•; 

pc t:4. 
J,j. 

for Js. 

Dated. 

:. 

No 1I 



O,A.No.360/2000 
- .5 .  

	

29.11.2001 	Four weeks time aI1owefor*fng of 

written statement on the prayer of Mr A. Deb 

Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. List for orders on 

2.1.2001. 

Vice-Chairman 

nkm 

	

2.1.2001 	List it on 1.2.01 to enable 

• 

	

	the respondents to file written 
statement on the basis of prayer 

1 	made by W.B.C. Pathak, learned 
- 	

Addl.C.G.S.C. on behalf of Mr. A. 
1 	 Deb Roy, learned Sr.G.G.S.C. and 

. 	' 

 

for further orders. 
M3anwhile,:the interim order 

d.ted 27.10.00 shall continue. 

• 	. 	

- 

. 	Vice—Chairman 

rnk. . 
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ctach cUd ?/a-/)a/ 

Ic-1/-- Avi 	 . 	

••. 

c,1l) 	 . 	
S 	 S  

WML 

• 	 S 	 S 	 . 

2i\ S 1 	j47 f 

28.32001 	. 	Four weeks time allowed to the, 

respondents to file written statement. 

List for orders on5.Ol. 

L . 	. 	
nkrn . 

9J 	/)e) fo /j  

I 

• 	
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0.A. 368 of 2000 

Date 	 Order of. thp Tribuna', 

29.5.01 
The office to èhow the naine" of 

Shri B.K.Sharma learned Sr.couel along. 
with Th1r S.Sharma and Mr.U.K.Goswamj 

as the counsel for the respondents, ins-

teed of Shri A.Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.S.C, in  

this case. Case is accordingly adjourned t 
to 6.7.01 for hearing. 

im 	 Vice-sChairman 

%Notes 	the Registry 

rX 1tv 

Wd\ 

 

6.7.200] Mr B.C. Das, learned counsel 

for the applicant, has submitted that 

in view of the changed circumstances, 

the applicant complied with the 

impugned order dated 23.8.2000 and 

joined ati. the Shillong Customs 

Division. In the circumstances he 

submitted that he has been instructed 

not to press the case. 

In view of the statment made 

by Mr Das and also upon hearing Mr B.K. 

Sharma, learned Sr. Counsel for the 

respondents assisted by Mr S. Sarma, 

learned Advocate, the case is dismissed 

on withdrawal. 

No order as to costs. 
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Ouwahati en"' 
. IN THE CENtRAL'MMLSIRIBUNAL ; GUWAHATI BENCH :: 

AT GUWAHATI 

( An application under Section 19 of the Acinistrative 
Tribunal's Act, 1985 ) 

Title of the Case : arigina1plicatiofl No. 	 2OOQ. 

suj an Kumar Das 	 ... 	Applicant. 

- Versus - 

Union of India & Others. 	... 	Respondents. 

I NDX 
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IN THE CENTRAL AThIINISTRAT1VE TRIBUNAL ;; GUWAHATI BENCH 

AT GUWAHATI. 

ORIGINAL AT. ICAT1 	±_&L__L 000  

Shri Suj an Kumar Das, 

5/0 Shri Sudhir Chancira Das, 

Assistant Commissioner, 

Customs Division, Dimapur, 

Nagalanci. 

Applicant. 

.And. 

Union of India, 

RepreS1 ted by the Secrtar7, 

Finance Department, New Delhi. 

Chief Commissioner, 

Eastern Zone, 

Customs & Central Excise, 	 c 
Calcutta. 

CommisSioner of Cistoms, 

N.E. Region, shi].long, 

Meghztlaya. 

Pes1xndentS* 

contch.. p 2. 
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2. 

DETAILS OP APPLICATION ; 

Particulars of Order against which the aplicatiofl 

This application is made againsty the Order 

NO. 10/2000 dated 23.8.2000 issued by the Commissioner, 

Customs, N.E. Region, shillong transferring the applicant 

from Dimapur Division to Customs Head Quarters as Assistant 

Commissioner before completion of the tenure posting. 

Jurisdiction ; 

• 	 The applicant declares that this Hon'ble 

Tribunal has got jurisdiction to adjudicate the matter in 

I 	regard to which this application is made. 

Limitation : 

The applicant further declares that this 

application is well within the period of limitation pres-

cribed under Section 21 of the Acninistrative Triburtal Act, 

1985. 

Facts of the case : 

4.1) 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and 

contd... p 3. 

ry 



3. 

a permanent resident of the State of Assn in the N.C. Hills 

District. The applicant is presently working as Assistant 

commissioner, ustoins DivisiOfl, Dhnapur. The applicant is 

a Class I Central Govt. Officer. 

4.2 	That the applicant stated that the Governient 

of India, Ministry of Finance, Department of Revenue vicle 

Office Order No. 278/98 dated 23.11.1998 issued under the 

signature of the Under Secretary was pleased to promote 

the applicant to the Graeof Assist 	Comrnis ioraer of 

Customs and Central Excise in the Scale of Pay of Rs. 8000-

13,500/ and was posted as Assistant Commissioner, Central 

ExciSe, Calcutta pursuant to the said Order dated 23.11.98 

the Respondent N0,  3 vide Order dated 14.12.1998 was pleased 

to relieve the applicant from his duties as Superintendent, 

Moreh w.e.f. 31.12.1998 with direction to report for duty 

at his new place of posting at Calcutta. Your applicant 

reported for duty on 4.1.1999. In this regard the applicant 

also submitted a jothning report before the Respondent No. 2. 

Copies of Orders dated 23.11.98. 14.12.98 

and Joining report dated 4.1.99 are annexed 

hereto and are marked as Arinexures - Ri, R2 

and R3 respecUvely. 

4.3) 	That thereafter, vide Order No • 7/99 cc dated 

12.2.1999 issued by the Respondent No. 2, Your applicant 

was transferred from Calcutta to Bolpur as Assistant 

contd... p 4. 
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4. 

commissioner under Bolpur commissionerate • Pursuant to the 

said Order the applicant joined at Bolpur. 

A copy of the said Order dated 12.2.1999 is 

annexed hereto and is marked as Annexure 14. 

	

4.4) 	That thereafter the Commissioner, Central Excise, 

Bolpur vide his Order No. 33/99 dated 16.3.1999 again trar 

ferred the applicant to Jalpaiguri Division. Obeying the 

said Order the applicant joined Jalpaiguri DiViSlOfl On 

18.3.1999. 

A copy of the said Order dated 16.3.99 is 

annexed hereto and is marked as Annexure .-R5. 

	

405) 	That while serving at Jalpaiguri the applicant 

represented before the Respondent: N0 • 2 through proper 

channel for his transfer to Shillong Cornmissioflerate On 

the ground of illness of his wife who is suffering from 

Nasal Carcinoma ( Cancer ). The Respondent No. 2 vicle his 

Order No. 70/9 9 CC dated 16.6.99 was pleased to pass an 

order transferring the applicant from Jalpaiguri to Dimapur 

Division under shillong Coirminerate. Pursuant to the said 

Order the applicant took over charge of Dniapur Division 

as Assistant: Commissioner in the forenoon of 28.6.1999. 

Since then Your applicant is serving at Dimapur sincerely 

and honestly to the satisfaction of the authorities 

concernedo 

contd... p  5. 
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5. 

A copy of the Certificate of transfer of charge 

is annexed hereto and is marked as AnflexureR6. 

406) 	That while the matter rested at thus the applicant 

was shocked and surprised to come across the inpugnec1 Office 

Order No. 10/2000 dated 23.8.2000 passed by the Pespondent 

:No. 3 by which Your applicant has been purportedly transferred 

to Customs Headquzttter, shillong as Assistant commissioner 

with full charge of shillong Customs DivisiOfl. 

A copy of the said impugned Order No. 10/2000 

dated 23.8.2000 is annexed hereto and is marked 

as Annexure - R7. 

4.7) 	That being aggrieved by the impugned order of 

<ranser the applicant stthmitted a rpresentation before 

the Respondent N0, 2 on 28.8 • 2000 through proper channel. 

in the representation the applicant specifically pointed 

out that his wife is a Cancer patient and is now in her fag 

end of life. The applicant also alleged violation of the 

guidelines/professed norms governing transfer of Central 

Govt. Class I Officer. However, till date the representa-

tion has not been disposed off, atleast the applicant has 

not been informed anything &out the fate of the represen-

tation dated 28.8.2000. 

A copy of the representation dated 28.8.2000 is 

annexed hereto and is marked as AninexureR8. 

corttd... p  6. 
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4.8) 	That your applicant's wife is suffering from 

Nasopharygeal Carcinoma (Cancer) and is at present surviving 

on ChomotheraP. It is unfortunate that no radiation ds 

possible and, as such, she is on ChomotheraP, as per 

doctor's vise. She is in fag end of her life. It may he 

pointed out that she is from churahaflUr of Maflipur. 

/However, most of her relatives are in an around Manipur. 

/7 /7 TherfOre,  it is her pious wish that she spents her rflaifliflg 

days in the midst of her relatives. Moreover, she is not in 

a position to be shifted to shillong. 

The relevant medical certificates are annexed 

here to and marked as 

	

4.9) 	That the applicant states that the applicant 

/ 	is yet to complete his tenure 
at Dimapur. In this connectiOn 

it would he pertinent to state that the normal tenure posting 

of Class - I Officers of the Central Govt. in the N.E. ReiOfl 

varies from 2 to4years dependIng upon the length of service. 

Further, as per the transfer policy/guidelines issued by 

Govt. of India Class - I Officers on completion of their 

tenure posting in N.E. Region are entitled to choice posting. 

in the instant case the applicant has neither be given the 

opportunity to complete the tenure and nor to avail the 

choice of posting. Therefore, the iipugned Order which is 

violative of the guidelines/Professed norms is legally not 

sustainable. The applicant undertakeS to refer and rely 

upon the transfer policy at the time of hearing. 

cor1td.... 

Klovyral, Zo. 
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4.10) 	That the applicant states that the impugned 

has been paased by the respondent N0  3 most arbi 

/trarily in colourable exercise etf power* To the best of 

4he knowledge of the applicant the Respondent N0•  2 has 

not transferred the applicant vide Office Order No. 12/2000 

cc dated 7.8.2000. The Respondent N0•  2 has transferred 

only the two officers mentioned in the impugned Order at 

tSerial Nos. 1 and 2. The nane of the applicant and Shri 

M .L • Dey has been added by the Respondent No • 3 on the 

plea of "in pursuance of further direction". Records of 

the case would reveal the aforesaid assertion of the 

applicant. Further, the applicant has also been discrimi 

nated in as much as, although the Assistant Commissioner 

working in Imphal. Aizwal and shillong have completed their 

tenure posting, they have not been dsturhed by Respondent 

No. 3 for obvious reasons. 

	

4.11) 	That the applicant states that transfer order 

of Class - I Officers are issued by the Board or the Chief 

Commissioner as they are the competent authority. Bt in 

the instant case the Respondent No • 3 issued the impugned 

order by inserting the nne of the applicant to cause 

undue harassment to the applicant. To the aforesaid extent 

the Responc!ent N0,  3 acted illegally and without jur.sd1ct2.on. 

	

4.12) 	That although the impugned order of transfer 

was issued on 23.8.2000 the applicant is still working in 

contd. . 



DiapUr DiViSiOfl, in as much as, to 	the best of his 

knowledge he has not yet been relieved from Dimapur. It 

may he pointed out hein that Your applicant is at present 

on Earned Leave w.e.f. 24.10.2000. Morcover, the represen- 

tation filed by the applicant is still pending for disposal. 

• Needless to say that the authority is bound to dispose of 

the representation having regard to the guidelines and 

ailment of the applicant's wife. Atleast the applicant is 

• entitled to some exxgonsakien compassion. 

	

• 4.13) 	That the applicant states that the Respondents 

while issuing the aforesaid order of transfer violated the 

professed norms formulated by the Department in the matter 

of transfer. As pointed out above barely after t of 

joining at 	 , the applicant has again been 

transferred, Such action on the part of the authority can 

not he in the public interest. Atleast the authority must 

justify the departure from the guidelines by producing the 

records. 

	

4.14) 	That under the facts and circumstances stated 

above, this Hon'hle Tribunal may be pleased to set aside 

the impugned order of transfer dated 23.8.2000 in so far 

as the applicant is concerned. 

	

4.15) 	That this application has been filed bonafide 

and in the interest of justice. 

contd...• 
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9. 

50 	Grounds for relief with legal rovisions  

• I) 	For that the applicant has acquired legal and 

valuable right to complete his tenure posting of 2/4 years 

at Dirnapur Customs DivISiOfl in view of Transfer Policy/ 

Guidelines issued by vt. of India in respect of Class - I 

Officers. The sine having been flouted, the impugned order 

of transfer is legally not sustainable. 

5.2) 	For that the applicant has been discriminated 

In-the matter of transfer and posting in vlolatlon of the 

aforesaid Transfer Policy, 

5.3) 	For that the transfer order is legally not 

sustainable as admittedly the sane is violative Qf the 

aforesaid Transfer Policy and professed noxtns, in as much 

as, the applicant has not completed his tenure posting at 

Dimapur. 

5.4) 	For that the action of the Respondents is not 

disposing of the representation dated 28.8.2000 submitted 

by the applicant isalso violative of the law laid down 

by the Apex Court. It is true that transfer orders can he 

issued in administrative exigency, but in effecting such 

transfer, the Authority IS hound to take note of the guide-

lines governing such transfers. Further, if any represerita 

tion is filed, the sane has to be disposed of having regard 

to the guidelines as well as the hardship faced by the 

coratd.... 
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10. 

Government Servant. The same having not been done, the 

impugned order is legally not sustainle. 

5 .5) 	For that the Authority miserably failed to take 

note of the hardship that would cause to the c1pplicant and 

his wife if the applicant is to he transferred at th&s 

critical juncture. This is a relevant consideration which 

the Authority failed to take note of. In the name 6f 

administrative exigency, the applicant and his family 

mnbers cannot he subjected to harassment by frequent 

transfers. Further, in view of serious ailment of his wife 

the applicant deserves sympathetic consideration. 

• 	
5.6) 	For that the ReSpOrentS have violated adminis 

trative fair play and has displayed object arbitrariness 

in passing the impugned order of transfer. 

Detailsofrefledies_exhausted : 

'hat the applicant begs to state that he has 

exhaued all the renedies available to him and there is 

no other alternative renedy than to approach this Hon ble 

Tribunal by way of filing this appL Lcatiofl. The reprsen..1 

tation dated 2898.2000 submitted by the applicant has not 

yet been disposed of* 

Matters 

court  

contd... 
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That the applicant further begs to declare 

that he has rt previously filed any writ petition, 

application or suit before any court or authority or any 

other Benches of the Hon'hle Tribunal regarding the grie 

vances for which this application has been made and rr 

they are pending before any of then. 

8. 	Relief sou 	for : 

• 	 Under the facts and circumstances, the appli.. 

• 	cant prays that the instant application be adiUtted, 

records he called for and after hearing the parties on 

the cause or causes that may he shown and on perusal of 

the records be further pleased to grant the following 

relief s 

8.1) 	TO set aside and quash the impugned Order No. 

10/2000 dated 23.8.2000 issued by Commissioner of Customs, 

N.E. Region, shillorig, Respondent N0  3 as far as applicant 

is concerned. 

8.2) 	To allow the applicant to complete his tenure 

I 	
posting at Dimapur Customs Division. 

803) 	Cost of the application. 

8.4) Any other relief/relievs to which the applicant 

is entitled to under the facts and circumstances of the 

case and as may he deemed fit and proper. 

contcl. . . 
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9. 	Interim 0 rclerpraXed for : 

Pending disposal of this application the 

applicant prays that the impugned Order No . 10/2000 dated 

23.8.2000 as far as applicant is concerned he suspended. 

100 	The application is filed through Advocates. 

110 	Particulars of the !.P.O. ;-. 	ii/6 

 •P•0• No. 

 Date of issue 

 Issued from : Guwahati. 

 Payable at : Guwahati. 

12. 	List of enclosures : 

As stated in the Index. 

VARIFICATION 
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V E Rj C A T IO 

I, Shri Sujan Kumar Das, §ofl of Shri Sudhir 

Chandra Das, Assistant Commissioner, Customs, Dimapur, 

aged about 48 years, do hereby solemnly affii:m and verify 

that the statement macic in paragraphs 4.1, 4.9, 4.10, 4.11, 

4.12, 4.13, 4.14 and 4.15 are true to my knowledge, those 

made in paragraphs 4.2 to 4.8 being matters of records 

are true to my information derived therefrom and the rest 

are my humble su)xniSSioflS before the Hon'ble Tribunal and 

I have not suppressed any material facts of the case. 

And I sign this verification on this the 27 th 

day of October, 2000 at Guwahati. 

APPLICANT 



TEL: 

P..No.A- 32ot2f6/g7.IZ 
Oovnrrrnent of India 

- Ministry of Finance 
Doøartment of PAvànua 

New DelhL the 23rd Nov.,199$ 

Office - Order No.276/08 

Subject:'- Promotion, Posting and tranafore of offlcorB in the grade 
of A9jtrt Cornmiejoner ( Junior Time. SOale) 	Reg. ....... 

Oi7B 1: 4 

'The Preindont is pl.aed to order that the following 
Suoerintendenta of Central Excl&e, 8uperintennt6 of. Cuatome(P) 
and Qustoms Apra'rsers be promoted on purely ad-hoc and provisional baais to orricleta in the grade of Alezent Carnmieejoner of Cuatoma 6 Central Exo1eti In the acale of Re.0000.. 
27-12800  With effect from the date (e) they aeeume charge of the 
higher poet tiii further ordere- 

8UPOT8. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, GROUP 'B' 

8/Shri. 	. 	. 	
-. 

K.H. 8apIa] 
. P.P.$origh 	. 	. 
Pam Surh Ram 
Rajlr,dere P. Choudhary 
Pam B4laa Bait -ha 	 . 	. 
V.M. Udho,jj 

u.ian Kurpar Dan  
7 

• SUPDTS. OF CUSTOMS (PREy.) 

M.K. Ramaarny 	. 	 - 	- 
U. Voorechwar R. 
E1i#H J(Peh 
M. Sree Rurna Murthy 

. 	M. Kuiini Kanna 

APPRA I SER CUSTOM5 

I. 	M.Poonám Ambastha 

The 	above •prornotjor)a to the grade of 	Aeaietart COma)imnionarn hi-ivu brn mAdA,  on rairly ad-hoc 6as113 for n.limIt,d 4j I  k., %J 	V , 	 •....., 	., 	 . 	 • -..'-- 	 .J._ L conrer on the off icera 15v proinouJ any claim for continued Off -ici AtIOM in the grade of Aqjtnt OommjLJ,,or and the perio 
of such service will not count for seniority or as quallfyjn9 Earvice for further Oromotiona. The afore8aid promotlona are further . ubjact -  to the oUtcome Of t:a  .lmplementatlon of the 
jugoment dated 22.11,1998 of the -Supreme Cäurt in Civil Appeali 
Non. 21 of 1488 and 4004-07 of 1987 with C.M.P I  No.a 18003/59 
and 9014/88 and Writ POtitionS NO. 308f86.512,335 ,1200/8,4532 
33/78 and outcome of O.A.NO. 976/98 fIled in CAT Mumbaj Lerich. 

	

- 	. . . -.. 

- 
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-07-98 12:1 TEL: Pøt 

: 	2 	: 

/ 	POSTING ANO TRANFFR 

/ 	::::::::::::::::::: ---------------------------------------------- 
S. 	wane or 	oii tui 

Pe$t1Pc 

. 
Promotion No. 	/shr1 

SUPDIS, OF CENTRAL EXCISE. GROUP 'B' - 

K.I1. 	3fpKel tndore ACCF,Qwallor 

P,P.ongh JaiI)ur ACCE,Al1Ah0d 

Ram Sureeh Ham ACCE,Jah.OUr 

.4. 	Rajindera P. Choudhry 	Patna ACCJAhOdDW 

Ram Bi1e Daitha Pftt.4n* AOOC,Patr 

0. 	V.H. 	tU1ho.4 N1UDUr JDR,CQhT,Oalh 

7. 	Shujan Kumar Dae Gh$llOflQ ACC.,CalcuttM 

6UPDT8,OF CU3TOMG (PfliV.) 

S. 	H,K. 	RAmaamY cmenn&1 JOR.CEGAT,Utlhi 

U. 	voereflhwar RO Chann&1 ACCE,Hvderabad 

Ellag Jopeh Cochin ACCE,HYUfWabad 

H. 	Srea Rama Murty Chennai JDR,CGAT,DBlhi 

H. 	Kunni 	Knrrnn Chernidi AC,Ote.Of 
Va1uat1or,DO1hi ,  

APPRAISER CUSTOW 

M,Poon&m AmbaethL Abmodabad ACCE,Ahtfledabad 

1. 
( R.K.LOTRA ) 

UNDR SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA 

Cooy forwarded to ;- 

'The olinicer concerned. 

All Chiaf Comfl1 1oner/01rOct0r GGn9ralB,CU8t0m19& Centrl Excise ,  

. All Cornm laslonersfD ect0r,CU5tOmU & Cntral Exci. 

Pi.CCA,CBC. NW rThlhI. 

Pss to FMft4OS(RB&I)fe0Y 	)/Ch 	
LI/All M,,*ra,C3kC 1  

JS(Adrnn.)/ oc (vi.),D8(Ad.II)/D1r.(Pub1) 

6 	Ag(A)/DIr(HQRS). 

7. All Head of Opartrfleflt3 under CIEC. 

B. SO(P)/Ad.V/Hlfldi &ection. 
9. OffiCe order ro1der/P0r0nflh f1l3. 

• 	/ 

( R.K. AALHOTRA ) 
UNDER SEREAY TO THE GOVT, OF LNDIA 

aQ -LIZ 
	 - 

- 
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r 
OP'P'IC4?' OP i'ili..' 	 j:' cU9TO,:I3 	 - I  

iv 011TH L'ASTd'il1Y REGi04 
iIELOZIC 	: 	 4NNLtJg1 ,- 

AW 

ORDER___ 

Dated,1it1long,the 11th Decernbr,1998 0  

In pursuance of Office Or'Zcr iYo.270/9O dated 23-11-98 
issued under F.i'v'o.A-3201216197.11d 0 11 dated 23-11-98 by the Vndcr 
Secretary to the Govt,oj' 1n'11(,I:!tntstry of I"inancc,Dcpartaz•cut 
of Reonw, ,Nc L&ih Su jalt iu,,uzr Dan , ups,' in tcndent,IJorch 
CPP' under Imphal Cuotois Djitjjon is hereby relieved Of his 
duties in the afternoon of 31st Decèrnbér,199&wtth direction 
to report for duty at hte new place of Posting on proiot1on as 
Asstt .Coinintsstoner,Centrj Excise ,Calcutta. 

C011,iL,I01ii7? OF LT,TO 1  

C.No0Ii(3)41E'2'/cc/cffL/szJ1984çI.c - 	Dated:- 14-12-98 

Copy forwarded for inforrnatto,i & neces'ary act cn to :- 

1 The. Chief Co;ILmtsStoner(jZ),Cutos & Central Exctse, 
1511 0 Strand fload,Custorns llouse,Calcutta-1. 

2 The Coizmis ilTncr of Cctra I 	 1.lo'i 
3 	The Comrnis Loncr('11 UVaL ),'.'. 	OILS 	ii tia! i'C ire ,Gu;•h t I 

-. 4 The  
5- The Frinc 1022 Chief Cjn tro 12cr of' ;1dcouiit ;cc: trU Board of 

Exc 1 se & C us t oin s, iVe w Dc 1 h I • 
6. S hri ThI.I;f2]hlotrz,U,z]e7' •cc( , r'ut, the ;,vt 0 9f India, 

W1nLs try of Hnrince, Ucøtt of Jievc,iue,iew i)elhi. 

7 	The •Asststaiit Co"ntsslo,ier • 	Cu.tos,Jmo'zai.Cony 'ncaizt 'r 
the coneTncd officer 'is enclosed herewith for causing 
delivery Q 	 • 

111. 
8, The 4sststant Conintsstmcr of Custo 1fi,Agartalq//rtnja,z,//. 

Gtiw-zha ti/A tawl/Dtmo.t(r/S'? I 	(I/.(, 
9 'f/ic 1133i.'tt C'onimtjon' j Central ):xcie 	______________ 

1 ')0Thc Ch LJ' /lccowits Off -tce;' ,Cu3t 	Ccn1..r a 1 Exc Ise,S/zt I 10fl1 
11 ?'iie 	CWS t'i 	'entr-11 L .xc ts( ,Shi 7 tong. 
12.T__-,1:Q 0  (Cus toi'is ),Ji'i's 0Oufice,ShL hung0 

hri 2 oK.Das ,SLtocri,LLeijizt ,:!orehz CPF for Lnfor'na.tton ' 
coiolta,zce. 

14 The Brancii_tn_C1za,'ge,I'y' 0 II & Irr/,iccts 0 I & II/Confdl./ • 	
CIiJ-VIC Branch of IIqrs0Office,3iitl1o,i -g 

• 	15 Guard File 0  

• 	// 	- I 
G) 

fl 	t, '  
f.C9ck 

rr 

• • .• 



NAbiQf. R-3 

— 

To,. 
The Chief Commissioner (Ez), 

Customs and Central. Excise, 

Caloua-1. 

Subject — joining Report. 

Si 

in pursuance of Office Order o4278/98 dated 23.11.98 

issued under p,No.A-32012/6/97-AdoII dated 23 , 11.98  by the 

m.der SeôetarY to the Govt. of India,MinistrY of pinance, 

Departmflt. of Revenue,New Delhi and subsequent relieve Order 

Dated,ShiilOflg the 14th December,'98 issued under C.N.o.II(3) 
4/ET/CC/CELI/SH/98/5215-48(A) dtd. 14.12.98 by the Commissioner 

• of CuBtoma,N.E.R. 5hilion, I do hereby report myself for 

duty today on4 .01.99 as ASsiStant Commissioner,Central 

Exdjse,Càcutta. 

yours faithfully, 

Assistmmi'osioner,Central 
Excise, Calcutta. 

ifl; 	1 1 	COPY 

e 



A,iv'u 

/ 

• 	 . 	
. 

GOVERNMENT OF IJDIA 
OFFiCE OF ViE CII IP,F CO I1MI3 10 flI 	OF C&,1 TRA L LXC 1DE IL tfl) CU3 P01 	C 'LLCU P TA 4. 

• .• 	_____ 

ORDER NO. 07/99 - C.C. 	 Date1 : 12.2.99" 

'V 

In pursuance of Government of India, 14iriitry of Finance, 

Department of 1evenue, New Delhi's office order No.273/93 

dat.?d 23.11.98 Sri S. K. Das, Superintenderli; of Centrel Excise, 

Shiliong has been promoted an.cl pOste(i as Asi.stant Coinmisioner 

of Central Excise, Calcutta and reported i:or duty at Chief 

Commiioner ' n Unit, Calcutta on 05.01.). The Chief Commissioner 
is pleased to post him as Assistant Comrnissl.orter of Centri]. 

Excise, Bolpur. He may report for duty at Bolpur immediately. 

- P 
( 	K . K . VA I:  .1 ptN 'c iTT ) 
Deputy 	Commissioner 

Chief Coiri.siorter-'s Unit : Ca'lcutta : 

C .NO .11(3 )3-ET/CC/Cal/8/ 
	

Dat;ed 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to 

SrI. S. K. Das, ACCE, C.C.iJnit for compliance. 

The Commissioner of Central ExcIse, Bolpur. 

R. K. Maihotra, Under Secretary to the Government of India, 
.C.13.E.C., New Delhi. 

4 • 	C .A .0 .1? .A .00 , 	13o.Lpur 

50 Sr. P.A. to Chief Commissioner, East Zone, C1cutta. 

\ 	• 

( S. K. i1I1ATTACHARY ) c\ I 
Assistant Commissioner 

Chief Commissioner's Unit 
East Zone :: Calcutta 

a 

eAA 

4 

1 
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'GOVERWENT OF I NDI A 
OFFICE OF THE CaVIIS&oNER OF CENTRAL EXCISE BOLPUR CQ'4M'TE 

- BOLPUR(SIIN) 	L3IRBHUM 	UCST I3ENGAL.  

Establishment Order No. 33/99 
	

bated: The 16th March,1999, 
Boipur. 

Transfer and postings of the followtng'fficers1theea(ae 
of Assistant CommissIoners are hereby ordered from and to the 
places as rnent.oned against their names with immediate effect 
and until further orders. 

Si. No. Name If Of ficer 	 From 
----------------------------------------- -- 

Sri Triibeswan Nath 	Jalpaiguri 
Djvri. 

" 	S. 1C Das 	 Joined at 
Bolpur HQ. 
on 9.3,99 

" --N. Baua 	 Gangtok 
Divri. 

To 	Remer•:c 

Gangtok 
Divn. 

Jaipaiguri 
Divn. 

Siliguri 
Divn. 	* 

* No additional charge. 
..... ************************************* 

1. Arrears of everiue realisation Cell and the, pending provisional 
assessments categ would be locked af.ter by A.C. Sri S.B. Roy and 
the Law Cell wQuid be looked after by A.C, Sri T.K. Kar as usual. 

2. The officr at Si. No. 2 above is treated to be relieved in 

the after noof 16.3.99 with the direction to join at his new 
pLace of pO3tJ,1 at Jalpaiguri. 

(s. DUTT •MAJU4DER) 
Cornissioner;of Central Excise, 

Bolpur. 

UTPAL/ 

Timm 
T'tIE co 

&C;Pci1 



PO 

jo 

- : 2 : - 

Coritd. before 

C. No. II (3)-5-ET/13OL/96/ \\\\ 	 Dated  

Copy forwarded for information and necessary. action to *- 

Sri Tridibswan Nath, Asstt.. Commissioner, Jalpaiguri Divn. ,C.Ex. 

Sri S. K. Das, Asstt. Commissioner, BolpurHO., CeritralExcise. 

3.. Sri N.. Baru, Asstt. Commissioner, •ingtok Djvri., Central Excise. 

The Asstt. Q ommissioner, Siliguri Division, Central Excise.. * 

The Chief CCmissioner, Customs & Central Excise, East Zone, Cal. 

The Under Secretary, ZJ.II, C.B.E.C., Mm. of Fin., Deptt. of 
Revenue, North Block, New Delhi. 

The Commisinr, Central Excise, Cal-I/t1411/IV Comm'.te. 

The Addl. Cummi.s.sioner, Durgapur/Deputy C mmissiOner, Siliguri, 
Central Exci, 

9.. The Asstt. CQmmissioner, C.Ex., Durgapur-141/Steel/AsansOl/ 
Berhampore/Si liguri/Jalpaiguri/Gangtok/Cooch-Behar Divn. 

10. The P & A.O./A.C.A.O.(A/cs)/DPC/Re-Org./Disp./B.Unit/FUfld/S.BøOk/ 
'Vg./G. Fil, C.Ex., Bolpur. 

11, The Supdt. 1  c.Ex., Tech./S,Tax/Valuation/Stat/A&R/A&E/LaW/-
Central Exige, Bolpur (HO.) 

UTPAL/ 

A 

, 

(T. K. SANYALJ) 
Assistant Ccmmissioner (? &v), 

Centr.l Excise, 
Blpur. 

, 	
. 
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lU-I DMET TO GE-1ERJ- FItiCIW RULES, 1963. 

• F OW-1 G` P, 33 
(see ul 1778) 

ctificat; -of transfer oE charga. -  

certified th-L 	 in the f9np0il fl 

of this dy rcspctiVelY mdc ov•2r nd received chge of 

the o ic 	!tJ 	V.\. in ursuancc of Order o. • 

• 	 . d.-ted 	•'• 	
a9I • • • • 	 -' 

• 	•••t 

•/'( 0J\ 	
•1 	 • 

Relieved Of -f ier 	 : 	aelieving Officer 

gLu 	
ignLUrC .•. .•..,) 

(IZ 	 • 	• 	
.(-1lR) 	K. 	'I 

(ime in clock Letters) • 	(N 	in Block Lettdrs) 

Ut ,tUnLin. As 	 JtDe5igflati0fl •4U 

....... 	stction •. 0 	 . 	 .•.. 

: D a tO •,Oss•• ............ • ..........•
• •.•• 

jdit Off ic/R!O only) 

.tec1 	:L/R 	ngc . . . • • • 0 • • • • • • • • • 0 0 S S S 

I 'O/\ l\F10 

0tCC1 in ;J& 	t p:;e . . . •'• . . . . . . . . • • • • • • • • • • • 

• ...............•,.• .......•.... 05.0 

....S 
•....•i•i•••I• 

... 	• .... 0055...• 	
•jO 

.* 	. e.  .,.•• • 

te: 	c-w;ttC crificate (s per form apended) also to be 	' 

of chrgc in gives rcSPOflSi 

r Cinh, GLOrC3 etc. 

(e, 

C--> 	•)- 	Le 2 	f 
c .Ct( 

Ut 	 (cn 

0 

• 	 I 
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F CR14 GI.R 213 (jF'EDIX) 	 • 

(See liulL,  70 ) 	
/ 

• 	 .1 	

• 

Ccrtif-c.lLE of tr.tnsfr of charge of charge in respect 1  
oQ tr:/a3sumPtion of retsibiliti 	for Cish, StiG3 

..e•. 	 • 	. 

• 	 Ccified that I/we have jthe 

of this liy 	r(3cLiycly 	ovur Und cluOully-'d Ci 	' 	• 

n1fl 	JpOb1liY of  the f011i9- 

- ,• 	- 	 •- 	 • 	

•. 	
. 

iAk 

.cJ. 	.......... 1 * 	 . 

• 	 • 	 • 	
• 

t:crtrjt advAnce Rs. 	
- 

Oers 	
: 	• 

RoliOVed Officor 
f - 

ro1iovirg Otficr 

chtc to bidiCLCCI. 	
I 	 I 	 I  ' 

I , . 

.1 

• A •  

. 	 •• 

............... 

a 

I 

? 
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i( 	illil 	UI 	

- 

LtcU. L)iuL' the 

J LLr1L 

'. i:;icr ,jrcd Lai cwncd the c1 -]LrJc o. the, Assist, 
Ui.vijon Dirnapur with effect from 

• 
U 	 tI 	ti .Qflj 	 LC.L3.]., Coni 1etJC1dfl 

Oil III' ( XLflL f. thc. 	tt. 	Cortrni,J 	ncr 1  Cutot4 
.iy 1 cztc be 

' 	(4•- 	" 

 
i 	1' 	

•' 	. 
.SSIS'NT COiL4ISEIOIER, .. 

- C 	1)1 I1tON 	D1MA 1 

I/i/i ic /4ci//H t ad- 

31  
rLcrc.0 Lw.-  intorit..LOfl •& 

'I ., 	cli.•flic'Ir.). oi 	 • 	: i.:..r . , , Shi1l)r1. 	':' 

	

i:J ::ioljoL of CllLri Excise , ShlllonJ 	. • 	 . 
L4' ( Qi! 	i.JOncr(Appea],) , 

 

	

CU5tQmS 	Centr€il Excise', 
n.., 	htJ. 1rit, Trut Dui1inçj • 	th 1loor, 	liag 
huL i 	/C1OOS. 

TI4; t;c.uty COinniisi.oncr( P&v) ,Cu3tom 	Central EXCi 

'ji. ..ki. CLniisioner(z\udit/Tech ) ,C &. Central Exc. ,Shij!1i 
•, j 	 t -  , I-U Po&t Office, Diniaur. 

, 	- 	 coirit 	 CusLo 	& Central 	ic 1 S1ii,1 
• 	•'. CI 1,.-f: '.':t'isi 	Lf1ce.r,  , CU4,itellov lq.Coral ).xc 5hiL1onci', 

. -• ji, •  :oiL..toricr, Custoii & Centra. ExcJ.e . 

— 
• • . 	 t. • 	L'e Lice, E).nlQ)ur mist . Dimapur 	- 	

' 
State EJ3nk of InU(1-Iajn Branch) 

• 	1'u'--j. 	.O. & Li.st. l)iiTh.pur. 
• 	 ,• 

• 	 S  

c - 	.--.---..---- 	I 
• • ......• 	. 	• . I ..  
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''- I 	tUG-24-03 14:57 FROM:COMMISSIONER. CUSTOMS 364-2e3440 	TO:0386226869 

ANNx R- 

PGE:1 

COMMJ%offEpT.S OF osrox-7,0 NOaTH EASTEIIN BGIO/i, 3NILLONQ 

2FflcE 	ø. !9/ 000  

iaeecz te_25rd Augua t, 2000:') 

In PUPSU"66  of  Offtco Order I/o. 1 212000...00 
dated 7.8.200Q iazsoci by the Chief COtsfltonr(Z) Customa 
and Central Exojse Calcutta on the 	 Conztoa*oner of Custo 	

and Cantra.Z Rxojø and in ptireuafloa of fut,jj..otj0 J recotvGdon the subieot the follothg transfer and poettng in 
the grade of Deputy/4setaflt Co 1 zm135joner of Customsare o"derod 
With immediate effeot and until furtjzjjr order, 

Ncme of the offt,. 	 !roz 	 To - 

1 	
DC, 0S,&lJchar 	DO 'usto Dtotaton under 	Icartinganj order,  of tranefr Cueto,,j to Cuatøms 

2.' 	Sju 	
AC, OCI4Shi11ong 4C Customs, to QC,NER,jl1ong Agartala 

0148 tQf?2$j 

DiL,ta tOn. 
sThri 4!.f,, Dey 	 AC Ctetom,, 	40 Custom., Shill0,19 Custo 	ifliapur 

ountome 
Di(ijop2, D4. 	Shri S.X. JM, 	 AC .Dimapur A 	 40 Cistn !iqre, 
with full 

7 It 
CU3tQJflg 

- 

(K,,Das ) 
of Customs, 



- 	 - 	

- 

00 	 N 14:57 FROM:COMMISSIONERCUSTOMS 0364-22344 	 T0:3B6226869 	 PAGE: 	C'Y 
I. 

' q CA-) 
2 

NOsI(3)9/ET/CC/c2  
/ 	

Copy forwarded for 4for4tjon 	
t the 23rd 

d nesaay action io : 

for  2. 	 c ornp1tc ( 	 The Chief Co 	
onor(zz) C3toa and Central Ecj80, 

1511 8trad Road,. Ct 	ffo8e, alcutta1, Th COrDZiG8iO4CP 
of Cetpal f4refse, S?zi2.Zop, The Joint? , 0O38ton6r(p&,) Central rh Joj 	

Co$io4er(reo) 	al 6 	
The C.4.Q./p40 of.cli'at,omg and Cera2 I xetas. - htl2op, 

7. 	Shri R.K. 
/Ialfzotra, (Iflcp' secretary, Centrcjl Board of 

Exctse & oustojns, 
Jforth Block, Nøw Vellii..t. 

The Aaattant Corrwzt8a toner of Cuat, D1utoion The A8iatt °i8atoner of Central Excise Dt8j 

412  the Draflch lrz.u.ch4r00 of Co NAR 	1112og, 	
rtheejonerate of Cisston, 

The Braa 	n—oharge ST &  I!%f4 cot,   & Zt/Confidntia1/ of   G'usto,u &-   Central   Ft 	

/14r-ciL.7 

of Cuto, 

..' 
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1 	 CTO 	DIV i3 ION DI IIAFUR: 

	

:2 22 r. 	1i 

1, 

L NO II (3)2tEsrT /(CD/2G/ t9 	 L)TEI): 	2 ° 

Th 	ComirtisS:i.Oflel' 1 

CrnmissioneI"at of Customs 
North tsterfl 'Req ion 

	

onçJ 	 2. 

3uh For4ardiflg of repesefltatI0fl 'for transfer -- C/R• 

13  

Enc: 1 cseci p1 ease find herei th tIie represen tatic:n for transfer' ( in 
dupi :Lcate) of the undersiqned for 'favour of your kind information and 

actio a n t 	u yor end 

	

El(:: is ' 	( 	J) slieets 	 YOUrS faith'f1 ly 

2 	 , 	
' 

css ,ijircComm:LsSiOfler 
1:)ivision Dimapur 

.2' 

- 2 

GcO? 	. 	 .. 	
4 

C) -  L*\ M  
'• 

2" 



0 
TE CIIIEF COI'IN I E38 I (JNEF 
'itern /cl'1e 
L.ustorns & La:ntra]. 'Exc.se., 
C1cutta. 

P 

(Throug Ii proper channel 

Sir 
b'ub A 	ayer-  fo rtr ansfer to Imphal Customs I:)ivis:ion or to retain in 

•Dimapur Customs Division. 

W:L th humi. 1 i. ties and profound respect may I approac: Ii your çjr'ac :iousness 
L Lh my fol ioJi_r1g humble appeal for 'fayour-  of kinci and sympathetic consicJer- 

That Sir., I am sei'ving i. nt he c:ac:ity of Pss:isLant Commissioner and at 
present posted in Dimapur Customs D:Lvasion 

That S:i.r,  1 in pursuance )f your of i:cc  order No., i2/2 00 dated 07 08.2000 
the Commissioner of Customs., N.E.R. Shi1 lonq has been pleased to transfer me 
from Dmapur to Shi 1 long as Assistant Commissioner, Hqrs 	with charge of 
Sh:i, ). 1 onçj Customs Division for 	which I must remain q ratefu :1 to your honour 
as well as the Commissionr of Lustonis N.E. R 	Sh:i. 1 long 

That SIr, b:incj a victim of ii 1. fate and c:ircumstai 
humble appeal to your flonour for consideration 
Customs Division or to retain me in my present p].ace 
your valuable time in narrating my miserable state 
coripl.tance of your impugned valued order. 

ices I. have to make this 
01 my posting in ] mpha 1 
of posting. May I waste 
that come in the way of 

That Sir,  , my wife is a canc:er patient and is now at the faq end cf hei'' 
1 .t'fe . She is now surviving on Chemotherapy (enclosed medical records) . Very 
red:enLi y one of her couin sister has alsp expired acic:Iinq paint to her wound 
Deinq in her last stage, she neecJs the care love and attendanc:e of her 
nearest k I th and kin who are scattered in and around Mani. pur . Be it men toned 
here that my wife hails from Churachandpur of .Manipur q  where my octogenarian 
(nother-n--law is resid:i.ng My other sister--in-i aw is residing at Noreh anI 
there is no male member in the family of my mother-in-- :1 aw In suc: h c :L r:ums €a' 
nces if I be posted in Imphal Customs Division , i could get: medical 
fac:i.iities'from Regional Institute Of Medical Sciences., Imphal and also could 
get some sort of hel p from my in-laws in looking after my wife whic:h in turn 
would help me to serve the department to the best of my ahi ]. i ty 
imui taneous ly I can also look after them in thei.r hours of needs as there is 

no male member in their 'family. However, being posted in Dimapur .ly wife is 
at least in touch with the members of her 'fami 1 y in Man i.puur 

Dol::. 3:Lp' - 	the present transfer or -cler if mai:erai :Lseci will only :Lncrease IIiy 

trouble enormoc.ts ly . These were the reasons for whi.c::h I was kindly t:r'ans'f&r'ed 
'ti' -om Jalpaiguri and posted to Dimapur Customs Division , where I joined on 
28.06.99.  But then now I am t ran s'ferr'eci to Shi 1 long that too at the en ci of 
one year.  

In 	v.i.•:w of 	LI'iese I 	wc:it..iid r.ei.:ec:'L'fi..l 1 y pr'y yoi.ir I'::inou rio :I,c:c':, in to my 
i::a'...tsri 	¶ym.:)theL:i.ca.L :Ly 	and 	pa1s 	or'de i'' 	for my 	ti'i'is'(er" to 	Imphal CuLoins 
):)iv:i:;ii:i :Lnistc'aci of Shi. 1 icing or retain uie in my prnsc:j'it p1 ace of p::lsi:.;i.Iici 

For th:i.s act of kindness I shall rinaii'i ever grateful to you. 

Your's 'fai th'fu :11 

Ass is'Lan t j'1.oir 
Dated Di mapur 	 . 	 Cus to(u4rUTv.i. s :i. on 0 i.mapur 

• 	 , 	" 	 . 	 . 	 .' 	... 	, 

V" 	
' 

F 



TEL91-361-5S1749 	 P: 01.  
(-' P11 	DRI GLHRT1 

ANNEXIAt- 

RAJW GANDHI CANCER INSTITUTE & IIIESEARCH CENT S 	 New DeIhI ector V. R0hjflj 	
110 085 Phones: 7051011 107051030 - 

2101 
NAMEDEEPADAS 	 AGF :43 Y 

SEX D!AGNOSIS 	 FEMAlE 
RT,No 	: CA NASOPHARYNX WITH RECURRENCE 

------- 

CASE 

Patient is a treated case of Ca Nasopharyn 	Sfle was Freated by local Ext. RI at RGCI 
in 1996, She had diplopia for which evaluation was done in Sept 98 and 
revealed a mass lesion in Ri cavernous sinus and basi-temporal re9ion. Radiosur9ery was done on 28/9/98 at VIM HANS 

Pnni MRI On /iflnAn rfu.ioIod IIIdSS in Ft temporal lobe and RI 
cavernous sinus with significant mass effect causing compression of RI 
latoral ventricle. Patient was admiued on 14/1/2000 for chemotherapy but 
is not yet clear to take chemotherapy, 

NVESTIGATION RESULTS 

HaemQ9rUtT WNL 

Biochemistry : WNL 

CXRPAVieW :WNL 

1200 	EnbanCU9 mass lesion in Rt temporal lobe and Pt 
cavernous sirius with significant mass effect. 

uptake in region of cavernout sinus 
and adjoinlnQ areas of infero medial Pt 

tempotll0b0 co, tCX alid ploxInlal parVof 

nasopha!YX. 



_______ _________________P:i j2Pi 	DR1 GLWHFjTI 	. 	
0 
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RAJIV GANDHI CANCER INSTITUTE & RESEARCH CENTRE 
Sector-V, Rohin,, New Delhi-hO 085 Phones : 1051011 To7051030 

TORMENT GIVEN IN THE HOSPITAL; 

Patient was planned for combination chemotherapy but patient Is not willing 
to stay. 	f-u c '  c 	.4d 

(4O 

a) 
ADVICE ON DISCHARG 

6.0 

As no further Radiation is possible, patient can be taken up for 
combinIion chemotherapy. 

LIX. £). flLJJVC.' 

(Chiil, xI1l:0011 OncoIoy) 
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INDRAPRASTHA 
APOLLO 
HOSPITALS ø 

Name:Ms.Deepa Das 	
Unit No.96027255 	ReceIved Un:23. lO.9E Age: 43 Sex : F 	
Ward/Op ENT 	

Reported On:29.10g6 
Specimen: Naspharyngeai Mass, 

Ref. By: Dr.S.Samant 	
Lab No. S-1522/96 

REPORT 

GROSS DESCPTION. 	Thr 	bits, the largest 1.0 	0.75 cms. 	nd the two smalier ones 0.Bcms each. The large bit was bisected 	Ai1 passed. (x4 
MICROSCOPIC PATHOLbGY. 

Sctj 	
reva5 a tumour composed of well jfled 	ggregat95 	of 	s I, ifldlojd 	epithellal 

	

surrOulded 	by fIbrous tlssu 	and 1 impho 	cells 	
The tumour cel is are oval or elonga 	 h wit s Plump, vesicular 	nuclei 

- 	

i • 	,•..,• 	 - 

CONCLUSION 	
I 	SOPHARYIGE5 

NASOPHARYGEA CARCINOMA (UNDIFFERENTIATED) 
I' 

DR 'v PAINA 
•:flSuItant 'H1stopatIOJog1St) 
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A. K. J3anerj ee 
S .N.Chaudhry 
M.S .Gaur 
Jayant Misra 

2 7/0 9/1998 
2 8 /09/1998 
2 9/0 9/19 98 

Dr. 
Dr. 
Dr. 
Dr. 
DOA 
DOD 
DOD 

On Examination the patient was awake, and oriented There 
was no cranial nerve, motor or sensory deficit. 

Folloup MRI Scan showed recurrent, enhancing tumor in the 
right cavernous sinu5 & basitempo region Stereotactic 
MRI on the day of treatment, demonstrated unchanged tumor Size. 

After Shifitng the patient in Gamma Knife Suite, Leksell 
Stereotactichd frame was applied under local anesthesia. 
.The skull and frame measurments were recorded and imaging 
of the head with fudicial marker [stereotactic MRI Scan] 
was obtained The images were then Scanned into the Gamma 
Plan Software and treatment Planning was performed Then 
we delivered 10 shots Using two l4mm co 
Collimators & five 4mm 	 llimators three 8mm cm (98%) 	 Collimaters 	The Volume 5.5 Cubic of tumor was covered in 50% isodoge configuration 
Prescription dose of 20 Gy with 40 Gy at the maximum Point 
in the matrix was delivered. 1% of optic Nerve recieved 
more than 4Gy radiation Sheilding and Plug pattern used to protect Optic 

apparatus from radiation Patient tolerated the procedure well. 
c34hI )  Treatment Advised: 	

Tab EPtoin 300mg H.S. [at bed time] ' 
Tab Deca Forte 4mg QID X3 days, 2mg QID X 3 days 

2mg TDSX 3 thys, 2mg BD<X 3 days • 	1mg BD<X 3 days, then stop. Tab Rantac 150 mg BD(X 15 days 
Tab Combiflam ltab X SOS 
Neospor Ointment Local Application • 
Adyiced Follow UP MRI on 3rd, 6th month, 1 Dr. Jayant Misra 	 S 	

• 	/ 	• Dr. M.S. Gaur 

enL presented to us with the complaint of o 
bleeding per orally, blockage ff and on 

, cavity and diminutjo 	 ation of right nasal of 	irrit hearing in  fibreoptic endoscopy at Apollo 	October 1996. A 
Rospital New Delhi [NO. S-1522/96 dated 2 9/10/961 was reported as Nasopharyngeal  Carcinoma [undifferentiated) A fibreoptic endoscopy at at 

Apollo demonstrated the mass to he reddish. rounded and 
blocking the right choana The growth extended to the 

. eustachean tube Opening along the Posterior lip 
on  the 'latera .nasopharyflgeal wall. She later recieved 60Gy/30 

• 	

FractiOns/6 weeks external radiation MRI dated 24/9/1998 s;. 
demonstrated good response to radiotherapy but a new mass • 	

. lesion in the right cvernua 
	±XUO and basitemporai rgj .SUG9esting contiguous Spread. 

Examination 

Iflvestigatj.on . 

Operation 

PØ 

Discharge su m1flary  

Gamma 43/98 

Deepa Das 46 years/Female c/a S.K. Das, 

Customs Office, Imphal' Manipur, 795001 Phone No. 	0385_231396 

r-N 	--: 

Diagnosj5. 

Nasopharyngeai Carcinoma [Undifferentiated) 
Recurrent Right Cavernous Sinus Basitemporal 

T iflFfl 	• 

• r ((WY 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADM IN I STRAT IVE TRTBt. ENCH. 
GUWAHATI Crtr.i 	 Tribunal 

O.A.No. 360 of 2000 	" 
I Shri S.K.Das Ouwhi Bench 

-Versus- 

Union of India & Ors. 

WRITTEN STATEMENT FILED ON BEHLF OF RESPONDENTS., 

I. Shri V. Kezo, Deputy Commissioner of Cstoms Division 

Guwahati do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows : 

That I an'i the Deputy Commissioner of Customs Division, 

Guwahati. That in the instant Original ?pp1idation alon.gwith 

Union of India te Commissioner of Customs, Shillong have 

been impleaded as Respondent No.3. That I have beénauthorised 

by the Respondent to look after the development of the 

instant case time to time including taking of steps on behalf 

of all the official Respondents and also to file the written 

statement. I have received a copy of the aforesaid Original 

Application, gone through and understood the contents thereof, 

as such I am Competent to swear and file this affidavit on 

behalf of all the official Respondents as directed by the 
Hon'ble Tribunal. 

That this answering respondent does Rot admit any of 

the facts, statement, allegations and averments made in the 

O.A. save and except those have been specifically admitted 

hereunder in this written statement. Further the statements 

which are not borne out of the records have been categorically 
denied. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 1 of the O.A., 

this answering respondent respectfully states that the transfer 

order No.1012000 dated 23.08.2000 was issued on administrative 

• exigency by the Commissioner of Customs, NER,i11ong with 

the approval of the Chief Commissioner of Customs and central 

Excise(Eas.terri Zone),Calutta in accordan'ce with the policy 

of Department) of review the transfer and postings of all 

sensitive afeas with an intention to make the Administration ........... 
untai.need,transparent and efficient where the tenure of 

posting of an individual officer is not at all an important 
factor. 

4. 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 2 and 3 of 

the O.A. this answering respondent does not make any comments. 

contd. .2' 
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That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.1 of the 0.A. this 

answering respondent does not offer any comments. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.2 of the 0.A-o this 

answering respondent respectfully states that the avernents made therein 

haeuo relevancy in challenging the instant transfer order dated 23.08.2000 

'since the same relates to the applicants' premetion to the grade if ABsis-. 

tant Commissioner of Customs I Central Excise and his eubeeuent posting 

at Calcutta in the usual manner,wherein he joined on 04.01999. It appears 

that the applicant is trying to mingle up the irrelevant subject deli-

berately wtthiew only to make out a case. 

' 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.3 of the O.A. this 

answering reapondent respectfully statea that the averments made in the 

paragraph has no neius with the instant transfer of the applicant. It is 

pertinent to be mentioned here that the sias relates to the applicant's 

posting at Bolpur Commissionrate under the Administrativ. Contril of the 

Office of the Chief Coinmisaionerl*s of Ceatral Excise and Customs(E.stern 

Z.ne),Calcutta sere he initially joined and aubaeuent adjustment in Jal.. 

paiguri. Division was madi in an usual manner by way of t*nsfer and posting 

and f4n.ally to Dimapur Divisien under Shillong Commissi.nearate. 

a s 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.4 to 4.5 of the 7Ae 

this answering reseadent dies not make any cemmente. 

That as regards the csntents of paragraph 4.6 Of the O.fi.this 

answering respondtnt respectfully states that the csitpetent authority,via., 

the Respondent N9.3 has issued the tramifer order No.10/2000 dated 23 rd 

&uguat02000 in pursuance if office order N..12/2000.CC dated 07.08.2000 

jesued by the Chief Coasissioner(EZ),Custome and Central Excise,Caloutta 

and also felleved by subauent further direction received on the subject. 

As such the instant transfer order d.es net bear any legal infirmity and, 

if 	same is not allowed to implement the administration will suffer 

a lot from all respects. On that count itself the instant application is 

liable to be dismissed. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.7 if the O.A. this 

answering respondent respectfully states that the allegations made by 

the 
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the applicant is totally baseless and mischievous inasmuch as the r.. 

presentation dated 28.08.2000 submitted by the applicant before the ree-

pondent No.2 through respondent No.3 for his transfer to Imphal Cuate.. 

me Division instead of Shillong or. to retain in imapur Division has 

been rejected by the Respondent No.2 and the same was duly intimated 

to the applicant vide relieve •rder issued by the respondent No.3 bee-

ring its Io.C.No.II(3)9/ET/CC/CELL/Sfl/2000 dated 24.10.2000. 

A phot.stat true copy of the aforesaid letter 

dated 2400.2000 is annexed herewjth and mark'- 

ed as AM gBE..R1 her.of. 

Xorevoer,the Respondent No,3 issued the transfer order dated 

23908.2000 following the guidelines and professed n.rms governing trans. 

fer of Central Get.0fficers and it it pertineet to montion here that 

the Respond.it No.3 is responsible for good ødminietration ci Cuetos 

work throughout the N.E.R..*en is a whole, 

That as reaards the contents of pararaph 4.8 of the 0.A.this 

answering respondent roe peethilly states that the roepondent has great 

syxp.thy in respect of sufferings of Ae.Das.liowever,f.r the sake of be-

ttenent of the Department as a whole as well as adminlatrstjvs oinve.. 

nie.ie her retReat could not be acceded.Be it further st*etxtka* stated 

that keeping in view the fretuont trips to Cuwahati and Delhi mao JW 

the applicanti in connection iritn histreatment to avoid furfler euffe. 

ring of the administrative works as well as the applicant the applicant 

has been shifted to Shilling which is nearer to Guwahati and more con'-

venient to undertake journey and render treatment et.. t, his wife.The 

proximity to his in..laws should not be a *i ground for retention in 

a place where his performance is showing downward trend. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.9 of the O.A. this 

answering respondnt respectfully states that the respondents have not 

violated in any manner the guidelines/professed norms in issuance of 

t4d aforesaid transfer order dated 23.06.2000 inasmuch as the appli-

Cant 	transferred and posted within the North Eastern Region and 

that too at a better and convenient place for treatment of his wife by 

Way 
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by way of undertaking frequent tour to Guwahati. It is also 

pertinent to mention here that he is yet to complete his tenure 

in the North eastern Region which is normally 2-3 years depending 

upon the length of service rendering him entitled for his choice 

of posting. 

13. 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.10 of 

the O.A. this answering respondent respectfully states that the 

transfer order dated 23.08.2000 was, i;ssed on administrative 

requirement in accordance with the policy of the Department. 

The Respondent No.3 has not acted arbitrarily in colorable 

exercise of power in as much as he had issued the transfer order 

in pursuance of the Chief Commissioner's order dated 011.08.2000 

i wi th pr 10 r approval of th e 

Chief Commissioner and the Respondent No.3 is competent enough 

to issue such transfer order. FUrther the applicant being a 

subordinate to the Respondent his counter claim for transfer 

of Assistant Commissioner at Imphal, Rizwa]. and Shillong is not 

naintajnable. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.11 of 

the Q.A. this answering respondent respectfully states that he 

has not acted illegally and with out jurisdiction as alleged in 

as much as the transfer order was issued under order of competent 

authority i.e. the Chief Commissioner. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.12 of 

the O.A. this answering respondent respectfully states that the 

Respondent No. 2 has rejected his representation and the same has 

been intimated vide the relieve order dated '24.10.2000 9  which he 

has received after his return from earned leave. Hence the 

allegation of the applicant is not sustainable. 

4' 
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That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.13 of 

I the O.A. this answering respondent respectfully states that the 

respondent deny the allegation and beg to state that the transfer 

order was issued in accordance with the guidelines formulated by 

the Department. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.14 of 

the O.A. this answering respondent respectfully 	states that 

on the points discussed above, the application do not haa any 

merits and liable to be dismissed. 

As the order in question is issued by the Head of 

Department and in the public interest for better functioning 

without any arbitrary consideration, it is prayed that the alleged 

petition be dismissed and the stay order vacated early. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 5.1 of 

the O.A. this answering respondent beg to state that the transfer 

order was issued on administrative exigencies following transfer 

policy/guidelines issued by the Govt..of India and the applicant 

is adjusted well within the.Narth eastern Region considering 

tenure of posting. The allegation made by the applicant is base-

less and mischievous and hence the application is liable to be 

dismissed and the stay order vacated. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 6 and 7 

of the O.A. this answering respondent does not offer any comments. 

19. 	 That as regards the contents of paragraph 6.1 of the 

O.A. this answering respondent beg to state that the applicant is 

not entitled to any relief whatsoever as prayed for. It is further. 

submitted that the law relating transfer has been well settled by 

the Hon'ble Apex Court that unless the order is malefide or issued 

in violation of statutory Rules. In the case of Shilpi Bose Vs - 

State of Bihar, 1991 ( 17) ATC 935 9  the Ron'ble Supreme Court has 
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has held that the Court should not interfere with the 

transfer order which are made in public interest and for 

• 	 administrative reasons, unless transfer order are made 

in -- violation of any mandatory statutory oxx= Rules or 

• 	 on the grbund of malafide. 

20. 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 9 of the 

O.A. this answering respondents beg to state that in view 

of the above position of law and facts, the applicant is 

not entitled to any interim relief and the interim stay 

so granted is liable to be vacated. 

That in x view of the above facts and circumstaces 

and the provisions of settled law, the application is 

liable to be dismissed without cost. 	 V  

• 	 V 	
•.. 	 VERIFICATION---  

• 	
V 	 V 
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VERIFICATI0 

I, Shri XxXxZx V. Kezo, Deputy Commissioner of 

Customs Division, Guwahati do hereby verify that the 

contents made in paragraphs 

of the reply are true to my information derived from 

the official records, which I verify believe to be 

true and that nothing material has been concealed 

therefrom. 

pepOrnt r"ss3n 

Cio, ;3DIoN 
) 


